
CRESTA RUN 
 

 
   

 

 

  
 

PRACTICE - TOP 
 
     

11th February 2025 

 
     

M.E. Jaeggi  CH 58.32     
J.M. Wakeham  GB 62.66     
S. Froom   GB 59.60     
T.H.S. Clowes  GB 60.17     
P. von Schulthess  CH 62.53     
G.J. Smith  GB 68.50     
J.C. Elms  GB 80.03     
R.H. Gatehouse  GB 57.91     
J.C. Lloyd  USA 72.77     
A.S. MacDonald  GB 59.38     
C. Evans  GB 58.50     
J.V.C. Bausch  S 60.03     
C. Buelte  CH 59.60     
G.M. Kasper  CH 59.87     
A. Faggionato  I 62.18     
I. G. Evans  GB 67.45     
P.E.J.V. d'Ornano  F Fall(S)     
E. Nani   CH 53.63     
A.H.E. Ziros  GR 56.63     
D.A. Boller   CH 85.90     
V.J. Schwarz  GR 61.08     
N.A. Roehling  D 61.90     
M.H.B. Portman  GB 75.83     
M. Christen  CH 64.25     
Anatol H. Mueller  CH 58.51     
T.G.C. de Boinville  GB 57.81     
H.V. Yusuf-George  GB 65.89     
C.C.M. Zach   P 59.79     
F. Pitsch  CH 66.45     
M. Pitsch  CH 61.85     
T.O.B. Schaer  CH 62.81     
F.A. Strange  GB 75.39     
R. Erskine Crum  GB 70.60     
Lord Wrottesley  IRL 52.97     
C.W. Chauveau  IRL 57.05     
L.E.L. Millar SL GB 60.51     
 

Fastest Time Top: Lord Wrottesley 52.97 

Fastest Speed Top: Lord Wrottesley 77.98 mph 

Fastest Time Junction: A.H.E. Ziros 45.10 

Fastest Speed Junction: A.H.E. Ziros 71.63 mph   
   
     

 

TOMORROW 8.00 a.m. PRACTICE 

BEGINNERS must be present by 7.15 a.m. 

SLs must be present by 7.30 a.m. 
Over. 
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PRACTICE - JUNCTION 
 
     

11th February 2025 

 
     

G. Arpagaus  CH 47.76 49.04    
J.V.C. Bausch  S 46.58 45.79    
H. Behrens   D 52.77     
A.P. Boller  CH 52.64 53.23    
D.A. Boller   CH 49.42     
E. Camperio Ciani  I 66.14 61.82    
G.C. Cattaneo  I 48.68 48.67    
C.W. Chauveau  IRL 46.00     
T.H.S. Clowes  GB 45.89 47.25   
R.A. Crestas  CH 61.51     
P.E.J.V. d'Ornano  F 48.07 47.49    
J.C. Elms  GB 50.21     
A.C. Emson  GB 51.61 49.55 48.67   
R. Erskine Crum  GB 50.02 52.25    
B. Hawkey  USA 51.82 52.49    
R.J.N. Howorth  GB 56.86     
M. Jauner  CH 58.99 58.29    
J.R. Kelly  GB 50.49 49.78    
J.W. Law  GB 68.87     
A.E. Lloyd  GB 48.08 47.31 47.48   
S.D. Marsh  GB 59.27     
J.T. Payne  GB 47.45 49.47    
M.H.B. Portman  GB 48.08 50.52    
T.O.B. Schaer  CH 48.18     
R.G. Schmid  D 47.15 46.97    
J.W. Sharrigan  USA 51.29     
G.J. Smith  GB 47.75 47.72    
B.F.M. Steiger  CH 48.41 48.27    
E.A. Strange  GB 52.21 50.80 50.89   
F.A. Strange  GB 46.58 47.18 47.77   
H.R. Strasser  CH 57.08 53.80    
G.G. Trivella  I 51.15     
P. von Schulthess  CH 47.78 47.81   
J.M. Wakeham  GB 47.11     
J.L. Wharton  GB 54.31 53.43 57.40  
D.T.M. Wilson  GB 52.98 Fall(S)    
A. Ziros  GR 63.29     
A.H.E. Ziros  GR 45.10     
L. Crespi-Morbio   I 70.81 68.60 66.49  
M.H. Bergfeld SL D Fall(S)     
R.W. Bourne-Arton SL GB 68.87     
L.G. Combs SL USA 58.42     
L.D. Corsten SL D 50.56     
B. Ege SL D Fall(S) 53.70    
P.M. Fessi SL GB Fall(S) 56.81    
N. Fischer SL I Fall(S)     
C.J. Foster SL ZA 59.86     
L. Frattini SL I 48.74     
G.H. Grandl SL A 72.69     
M. Hegele SL CH 57.23 59.91    
M.M Hochstrasser SL CH 57.11     
M.C. Irani (AM) SL PL Fall(S)     
D.A. MacDonald SL GB 65.15 Fall(S)    
P.N. Marsh SL GB 53.71 52.04    
T.A.F. Morris SL GB 51.85     
T.B. Peniston-Bird SL GB Fall(S)     
C.B. Ramsay SL GB Fall(S)     
D. Roggendorff SL D 59.57     
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T.P. Sangster SL AUS 64.99     
A. Scaroni (AM) SL I 55.12 55.84    
B. Schaefer SL D 57.52     
L.P. Schaefer SL D Fall(ST)     
F.A. Scribani Rossi SL CH 62.95     
R. Seeholzer SL CH 82.47     
L.G. Shingles SL GB 50.16 48.34    
C.F. Walde SL CH 54.03     
F.M. Weber SL D 99.17     
A. Wharton SL GB 61.07 63.11    
E.R. Wharton SL GB 61.75 65.87    
T.E. Wharton SL GB 59.95 60.40    
C.O. Whittaker Curry SL GB 63.78 Fall(S)    
C.R. Wild SL GB Fall(S) 72.98    
R. Winthrop SL USA 78.66 85.59 87.30   
T. Kaiser SL USA 68.06 Fall(S) 67.99   
M.P. Hewes SL USA Fall(S) 76.06 75.81   
M.J. Roberts SL GB 89.38 82.72 87.63   
J. Aeberhard SL GB Fall(S) 69.41 Fall(S)   
A.V. Capa SL TR 78.18 Fall(S) 66.43   
V. Lotz SL CH 79.85 75.83 73.11   
R. Schwengenbecher SL D 92.53 Fall(ST) 94.55   
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Split Results 
 

 
 

 

Name  Start Junction Rise Stream Bulpetts Finish Speed 

AEBERHARD J. SL 08:48:45 0.00 20.10 Fall(S)    

AEBERHARD J. SL 09:51:30 0.00 21.07 44.03 52.40 69.41 53.30 

AEBERHARD J. SL 11:44:40 0.00 18.28 Fall(S)    

ARPAGAUS G.  09:35:06 0.00 13.28 27.78 34.19 47.76 62.39 

ARPAGAUS G.  10:29:25 0.00 14.05 28.84 35.28 49.04 65.45 

BAUSCH J.V.C.  09:22:43 0.00 12.75 26.64 33.07 46.58 67.44 

BAUSCH J.V.C.  10:55:18 21.05 27.72 40.69 47.02 60.03 68.60 

BAUSCH J.V.C.  11:56:40 0.00 12.93 26.83 33.05 45.79 71.39 

BEHRENS H.  12:33:08 0.00 15.30 31.42 38.20 52.77 62.08 

BERGFELD M.H. SL 08:22:58 0.00 19.55 Fall(S)    

BOLLER A.P.   09:27:21 0.00 14.13 29.54 36.64 52.64 55.21 

BOLLER A.P.   10:23:26 0.00 14.41 30.32 37.45 53.23 56.47 

BOLLER D.A.  09:28:53 0.00 13.53 29.38 36.04 49.42 68.37 

BOLLER D.A.  11:08:25 38.87 47.62 63.67 71.16 85.90 61.32 

BOURNE-ARTON R.W. SL 08:33:42 0.00 20.22 43.47 51.72 68.87 52.61 

BUELTE C.  10:56:43 21.28 27.87 40.87 46.93 59.60 68.36 

CAMPERIO CIANI E.  09:09:42 0.00 21.39 41.27 49.29 66.14 54.40 

CAMPERIO CIANI E.  10:15:31 0.00 19.27 38.17 45.74 61.82 57.67 

CAPA A.V. SL 08:50:52 0.00 23.29 51.88 60.52 78.18 52.80 

CAPA A.V. SL 09:52:53 0.00 19.87 Fall(S)    

CAPA A.V. SL 11:46:44 0.00 19.49 40.93 48.94 66.43 49.54 

CATTANEO G.C.  09:31:32 0.00 13.36 28.37 34.98 48.68 62.75 

CATTANEO G.C.  10:26:20 0.00 13.38 28.64 35.28 48.67 67.21 

CHAUVEAU C.W.  11:33:33 20.14 26.34 38.54 44.63 57.05 73.27 

CHAUVEAU C.W.  12:30:26 0.00 12.50 26.80 33.13 46.00 71.13 

CHRISTEN M.  11:15:27 26.80 33.40 45.60 51.62 64.25 71.02 

CLOWES T.H.S.  09:11:02 0.00 12.57 26.69 32.95 45.89 70.41 

CLOWES T.H.S.  10:40:49 21.51 28.11 41.10 47.30 60.17 70.47 

CLOWES T.H.S.  11:54:10 0.00 12.77 27.31 33.86 47.25 67.75 

COMBS L.G. SL 08:07:12 0.00 16.03 34.27 41.98 58.42 54.74 

CORSTEN L.D. SL 08:27:39 0.00 12.71 29.21 36.12 50.56 62.88 

CRESPI-MORBIO LUDOVICA  09:24:28 0.00 22.60 46.96 54.88 70.81 57.22 

CRESPI-MORBIO LUDOVICA  10:20:29 0.00 21.64 44.10 51.98 68.60 56.56 

CRESPI-MORBIO LUDOVICA  11:58:20 0.00 20.74 42.91 50.55 66.49 55.46 

CRESTAS R.   10:02:21 0.00 19.30 37.66 45.56 61.51 58.28 

DE BOINVILLE T.G.C.  11:18:43 20.88 27.21 39.32 45.30 57.81 71.62 

D'ORNANO P.E.J.V.  08:38:23 0.00 13.63 28.33 34.94 48.07 69.97 

D'ORNANO P.E.J.V.  09:17:51 0.00 13.56 27.93 34.42 47.49 70.30 

D'ORNANO P.E.J.V.  11:03:09 29.98 37.58 Fall(S)    

EGE B. SL 07:46:32 0.00 15.84 Fall(S)    

EGE B. SL 09:02:06 0.00 15.71 31.56 38.49 53.70 57.88 

ELMS J.C.   09:21:20 0.00 13.71 28.76 35.80 50.21 63.86 

ELMS J.C.   10:45:25 29.74 37.84 53.43 61.29 80.03 47.67 

EMSON A.C.  09:37:19 0.00 14.15 30.27 37.11 51.61 61.59 
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EMSON A.C.  10:32:08 0.00 13.68 29.72 36.28 49.55 67.23 

EMSON A.C.  12:01:24 0.00 13.30 28.80 35.33 48.67 68.52 

ERSKINE CRUM R.  10:08:28 0.00 13.58 28.92 35.71 50.02 63.37 

ERSKINE CRUM R.  11:30:02 25.31 33.35 49.14 56.04 70.60 61.98 

ERSKINE CRUM R.  12:29:08 0.00 13.81 30.00 37.19 52.25 60.54 

EVANS CARINA  10:53:45 21.10 27.40 39.69 45.84 58.50 71.82 

EVANS ISABELLA G.  11:01:27 25.98 33.89 48.14 54.56 67.45 71.47 

FAGGIONATO A.  10:59:44 22.22 29.21 42.50 48.91 62.18 68.31 

FESSI P.M. SL 07:53:33 0.00 13.98 Fall(S)    

FESSI P.M. SL 12:19:36 0.00 14.38 32.37 40.15 56.81 55.74 

FISCHER N. SL 07:55:01 0.00 13.94 Fall(S)    

FOSTER C.J. SL 08:32:01 0.00 17.30 35.76 43.27 59.86 54.89 

FRATTINI L. SL 08:13:08 0.00 12.79 27.74 34.71 48.74 66.17 

FROOM S.   10:39:22 20.51 27.00 40.15 46.61 59.60 71.02 

GATEHOUSE R.H.  10:47:34 20.78 26.92 39.03 45.22 57.91 72.01 

GRANDL G.H. SL 08:21:27 0.00 21.62 45.06 53.41 72.69 48.86 

HAWKEY B.M.  10:12:09 0.00 14.07 30.22 37.17 51.82 62.07 

HAWKEY B.M.  12:07:09 0.00 14.31 30.78 37.79 52.49 61.79 

HEGELE M. SL 07:52:11 0.00 15.95 34.43 41.84 57.23 57.19 

HEGELE M. SL 09:06:52 0.00 16.12 35.63 43.24 59.91 51.39 

HEWES M.P. SL 08:43:57 0.00 18.63 Fall(S)    

HEWES M.P. SL 09:46:35 0.00 23.51 50.40 58.75 76.06 52.75 

HEWES M.P. SL 11:40:38 0.00 22.96 49.62 58.16 75.81 53.26 

HOCHSTRASSER M.M. SL 07:58:18 0.00 15.92 32.24 39.89 57.11 52.62 

HOWORTH R.J.N.  12:16:33 0.00 16.06 34.72 42.01 56.86 61.63 

IRANI M.C. SL 08:18:56 0.00 15.70 Fall(S)    

JAEGGI M.E.   10:36:25 20.74 27.02 39.17 45.34 58.32 69.74 

JAUNER M.  10:04:09 0.00 16.24 36.37 43.64 58.99 58.07 

JAUNER M.  12:05:42 0.00 15.74 35.35 42.87 58.29 57.54 

KAISER T. SL 08:42:43 0.00 20.32 43.81 51.66 68.06 56.07 

KAISER T. SL 09:44:46 0.00 19.13 Fall(S)    

KAISER T. SL 11:38:33 0.00 19.10 41.09 49.30 67.99 50.11 

KASPER G.M.  10:58:12 21.54 28.30 41.36 47.39 59.87 72.69 

KELLY J.R. MAJ  09:30:10 0.00 13.64 28.93 35.89 50.49 61.65 

KELLY J.R. MAJ  10:24:56 0.00 13.69 28.48 35.26 49.78 61.48 

LAW J.W.  10:10:10 0.00 19.82 43.03 51.48 68.87 50.53 

LLOYD A.E.  09:38:40 0.00 13.25 28.46 34.91 48.08 69.07 

LLOYD A.E.  10:33:21 0.00 13.13 27.97 34.32 47.31 70.32 

LLOYD A.E.  12:02:47 0.00 12.92 27.98 34.37 47.48 69.29 

LLOYD J.C.  10:50:32 31.03 39.35 53.14 59.57 72.77 68.28 

LOTZ V. SL 08:52:56 0.00 23.16 50.01 59.46 79.85 46.74 

LOTZ V. SL 09:55:22 0.00 22.49 48.29 56.89 75.83 47.29 

LOTZ V. SL 11:48:33 0.00 19.94 43.02 52.14 73.11 46.11 

MACDONALD A.S.  10:52:19 21.14 27.68 40.26 46.47 59.38 70.04 

MACDONALD D.A. SL 07:59:59 0.00 17.18 40.84 49.06 65.15 58.03 

MACDONALD D.A. SL 12:20:37 0.00 16.92 Fall(S)    

MARSH P.N. SL 07:43:49 0.00 15.48 31.60 38.63 53.71 60.04 

MARSH P.N. SL 08:59:01 0.00 14.39 30.22 37.24 52.04 61.39 
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MARSH S.D.  10:05:30 0.00 16.54 34.26 41.97 59.27 53.16 

MILLAR L.E.L. SL 10:49:03 21.16 27.93 41.28 47.60 60.51 70.65 

MORRIS T.A.F SL 08:37:02 0.00 14.01 30.36 37.29 51.85 60.21 

MUELLER ANATOL H.  11:17:04 20.93 27.23 39.42 45.69 58.51 71.39 

NANI E.  11:05:31 19.28 24.97 35.96 41.70 53.63 76.17 

PAYNE J.T.  09:12:19 0.00 12.80 27.77 34.26 47.45 69.67 

PAYNE J.T.  10:16:56 0.00 13.02 28.37 35.26 49.47 64.39 

PENISTON-BIRD T.B. SL 08:30:02 0.00 19.04 Fall(S)    

PITSCH FLAMINIA  11:23:17 25.22 32.77 46.71 53.25 66.45 68.91 

PITSCH MICHAELA  11:25:08 22.19 28.94 42.30 48.77 61.85 69.37 

PORTMAN M.H.B.  09:41:19 0.00 13.64 28.54 34.94 48.08 65.90 

PORTMAN M.H.B.  11:13:35 31.75 39.94 55.28 62.11 75.83 65.78 

PORTMAN M.H.B.  12:18:01 0.00 14.15 29.82 36.70 50.52 69.89 

RAMSAY C.B. SL 08:34:59 0.00 16.36 Fall(S)    

ROBERTS M.J. SL 08:46:08 0.00 21.04 46.39 57.28 89.38 30.32 

ROBERTS M.J. SL 09:48:47 0.00 20.30 45.29 55.54 82.72 33.91 

ROBERTS M.J. SL 11:43:02 0.00 20.38 45.60 56.62 87.63 35.27 

ROEHLING N.A.   11:12:00 22.44 29.20 42.22 48.54 61.90 67.08 

ROGGENDORFF D. SL 08:17:48 0.00 16.44 34.27 42.17 59.57 52.83 

SANGSTER T.P. SL 08:16:06 0.00 18.14 38.56 47.02 64.99 52.67 

SCARONI A. SL 07:45:16 0.00 14.89 31.63 39.18 55.12 58.84 

SCARONI A. SL 09:00:32 0.00 14.87 31.58 39.44 55.84 54.20 

SCHAEFER B. SL 08:08:40 0.00 15.46 32.64 40.16 57.52 53.21 

SCHAEFER L.P. SL 08:10:23 0.00 17.09 Fall(ST)    

SCHAER T.O.B.  10:07:00 0.00 13.36 28.43 34.94 48.18 68.22 

SCHAER T.O.B.  11:26:37 22.22 29.57 43.21 49.60 62.81 68.29 

SCHMID RALF G.   09:35:54 0.00 13.02 27.58 34.01 47.15 69.00 

SCHMID RALF G.   10:30:44 0.00 13.33 27.58 33.93 46.97 69.58 

SCHWARZ V.J.  11:10:29 22.01 29.27 42.27 48.43 61.08 71.98 

SCHWENGENBECHER R. SL 08:55:11 0.00 23.47 49.83 61.46 92.53 32.40 

SCHWENGENBECHER R. SL 09:56:45 0.00 20.80 Fall(ST)    

SCHWENGENBECHER R. SL 11:51:06 0.00 26.44 55.62 66.73 94.55 34.95 

SCRIBANI ROSSI F.A.  SL 07:56:45 0.00 18.01 39.58 47.26 62.95 57.32 

SEEHOLZER R. SL 09:19:46 0.00 22.97 47.92 57.83 82.47 39.61 

SHARRIGAN J.W.  12:09:42 0.00 13.86 29.31 36.25 51.29 59.22 

SHINGLES L.G. SL 08:14:33 0.00 13.01 29.45 36.37 50.16 66.07 

SHINGLES L.G. SL 08:57:34 0.00 13.05 28.37 34.93 48.34 67.75 

SMITH G.J.  09:08:04 0.00 13.20 28.31 34.78 47.75 70.70 

SMITH G.J.  10:43:49 24.12 31.91 48.41 55.14 68.50 69.29 

SMITH G.J.  11:52:53 0.00 13.32 28.23 34.63 47.72 70.45 

STEIGER B.F.M.  10:36:02 0.00 13.57 28.38 34.74 48.41 66.78 

STEIGER B.F.M.  12:08:26 0.00 13.76 28.50 34.88 48.27 67.30 

STRANGE E.A.  09:25:47 0.00 15.17 30.94 37.81 52.21 63.13 

STRANGE E.A.  10:21:55 0.00 13.86 29.51 36.41 50.80 63.28 

STRANGE E.A.  11:59:53 0.00 13.86 29.61 36.46 50.89 62.81 

STRANGE F.A.  09:15:10 0.00 12.99 27.18 33.57 46.58 69.82 

STRANGE F.A.  10:18:45 0.00 13.04 27.76 34.19 47.18 69.82 

STRANGE F.A.  11:28:16 35.56 42.79 56.12 62.47 75.39 70.39 
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STRANGE F.A.  12:31:49 0.00 13.17 28.04 34.57 47.77 68.99 

STRASSER H.R.   10:00:40 0.00 15.82 33.37 40.96 57.08 55.33 

STRASSER H.R.   12:04:06 0.00 14.63 31.29 38.43 53.80 56.81 

TRIVELLA G.G.  12:15:03 0.00 14.53 30.39 37.21 51.15 64.90 

VON SCHULTHESS P.  09:16:32 0.00 12.74 27.62 34.28 47.78 68.31 

VON SCHULTHESS P.  10:42:17 21.58 28.53 42.53 49.13 62.53 68.54 

VON SCHULTHESS P.  11:55:27 0.00 13.05 27.97 34.54 47.81 69.37 

WAKEHAM J.M.  09:13:44 0.00 13.21 27.88 34.19 47.11 70.63 

WAKEHAM J.M.  10:37:49 22.78 29.87 43.51 49.86 62.66 71.31 

WALDE C.F.  SL 08:29:00 0.00 14.10 31.05 38.56 54.03 59.33 

WEBER F.M. SL 08:26:09 0.00 27.89 64.26 75.80 99.17 42.60 

WHARTON ALICE SL 08:01:59 0.00 17.40 36.65 44.58 61.07 57.95 

WHARTON ALICE SL 12:22:26 0.00 17.09 36.48 44.49 63.11 48.43 

WHARTON EMILIA.R. SL 08:03:39 0.00 15.65 37.20 45.31 61.75 56.59 

WHARTON EMILIA.R. SL 12:24:17 0.00 17.22 39.38 47.27 65.87 45.32 

WHARTON J.L.  09:40:00 0.00 14.50 31.29 38.59 54.31 57.22 

WHARTON J.L.  10:34:39 0.00 14.58 31.24 38.33 53.43 59.69 

WHARTON J.L.  12:27:36 0.00 15.30 34.06 41.57 57.40 56.89 

WHARTON TATIANA E. SL 08:05:13 0.00 15.94 33.98 42.31 59.95 52.32 

WHARTON TATIANA E. SL 12:25:57 0.00 16.60 34.95 42.80 60.40 50.23 

WHITTAKER CURRY C.O. SL 07:50:27 0.00 18.59 38.28 46.11 63.78 52.19 

WHITTAKER CURRY C.O. SL 09:05:07 0.00 18.69 Fall(S)    

WILD C.R. SL 07:48:15 0.00 19.21 Fall(S)    

WILD C.R. SL 09:03:59 0.00 22.63 47.57 55.81 72.98 53.69 

WILSON D.T.M.  09:33:08 0.00 14.09 31.00 38.15 52.98 62.16 

WILSON D.T.M.  10:27:15 0.00 14.02 Fall(S)    

WINTHROP R. SL 08:40:25 0.00 24.06 46.90 56.09 78.66 39.83 

WINTHROP R. SL 09:43:11 0.00 26.33 55.52 64.83 85.59 42.03 

WINTHROP R. SL 11:36:45 0.00 27.49 58.17 67.29 87.30 48.87 

WROTTESLEY THE LORD  11:31:52 19.54 25.08 35.77 41.36 52.97 77.98 

YUSUF-GEORGE HANNAH V.  11:20:09 24.75 32.21 45.78 52.32 65.89 66.26 

ZACH C.C.M.  11:21:48 20.77 27.74 40.76 46.92 59.79 70.19 

ZIROS A.  12:11:17 0.00 19.71 38.75 46.40 63.29 51.69 

ZIROS A.H.E.   11:07:01 20.03 26.11 38.18 44.21 56.63 72.53 

ZIROS A.H.E.   12:13:39 0.00 12.27 26.39 32.55 45.10 71.63 
 

 

 
   

     

  
     


